General Description
The MAX5026 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a +30V
output voltage from a +3V to +11V input source. It
delivers up to 6mA output current, depending on the
input voltage. The MAX5026 is a constant-frequency,
pulse-width-modulating (PWM), current-mode step-up
voltage converter with an internal power switch that
operates at 500kHz. This EV kit demonstrates the low-

19-2253; Rev 1; 9/03
Component List
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
4.7µF, 16V, X5R, 20% ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ475ML
C2, C3 2
1µF, 50V, X7R, 10% ceramic
capacitors (1210)
TDK C3216X7R1H105K (populates
with 1206 case capacitor)
C4, C5 0 Not installed, capacitor (1210)
L1
1
47µH ±20% power inductor
Toko A915BY-470M
Sumida CDRH4D28-470
D1 1
0.5A, 40V  S chottky d i od e ( S OT23)
Zetex ZHCS500
R1 1 147kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 6.34kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R3 1 100Ω ±5% resistor (0805)
U1 1 MAX5026EUT (6-Pin SOT23)
JU1 1 3-pin header (JU1)
J1 1 5mm oscilloscope jack
None 1 Shunt
None 1 MAX5026 PC board
Note: To evaluate the MAX5025/MAX5027/MAX5028, request a
MAX5025EUT/MAX5027EUT/MAX5028EUT free sample with the
MAX5026EVKIT.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5026EVKIT 0oC to +70oC 6 SOT23-6
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
va